

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As of the Quarter Ending December 31, 2019

FAR No. 5

Department : DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Agency

Operating Unit

Organization Code : 10 001 01 00000

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET Annual (as per BESF)	ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS					Cumulative Remittance/ Deposits to Date			VARIANCE		REMARKS
			1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTR	Deposited to AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	
A. Regular Agency Fund (Fund Cluster 01)													
A.1 Revenue Collections													
A.1.1 Cash Revenue													
- Tax													
Tax on Forest Products	40103060	8,410,000.00	3,304,748.96	2,067,367.17	7,605,565.69	3,179,741.68	16,157,423.50	16,157,423.50		16,157,423.50	7,747,423.50	92.12%	
- Non-Tax													
Service Income		327,645,000.00	173,573,024.41	478,485,442.52	231,259,065.17	609,003,686.42	1,492,321,218.52	1,478,907,932.89	4,334,416.63	1,483,242,349.52	1,164,676,218.52	355.47%	
Permit Fees	40201010	15,494,000.00	7,887,884.20	10,553,082.68	12,011,199.02	3,032,115.84	33,484,281.74	33,482,401.44		33,482,401.44	17,990,281.74	116.11%	
Registration Fees	40201020	4,083,000.00	1,923,465.28	1,642,237.06	1,279,183.01	1,340,921.65	6,185,807.00	6,185,807.00		6,185,807.00	2,102,807.00	51.50%	
Clearance and Certification Fees	40201040	13,945,000.00	4,473,613.22	4,266,431.84	5,928,467.34	5,474,187.05	20,142,699.45	20,131,816.45		20,131,816.45	6,197,699.45	44.44%	
Processing Fees	40201130	1,622,000.00	680,380.30	984,774.15	921,714.04	1,589,952.07	4,176,820.56	4,176,820.56		4,176,820.56	2,554,820.56	157.51%	
Supervision & Reg. Enfor. Fees	40201070	15,597,000.00	172,360.16	7,721,082.02	5,206,810.03	5,065,786.88	18,166,039.09	18,164,449.09		18,164,449.09	2,569,039.09	16.47%	
Legal Fees	40201090	111,000.00	14,228.00	7,194.00	16,188.00	17,348.00	54,958.00	54,958.00		54,958.00	(56,042.00)	-50.49%	
Inspection Fees	40201100	4,182,000.00	1,270,260.62	1,300,086.67	1,156,232.49	1,206,929.45	4,933,509.23	4,935,139.23		4,935,139.23	751,509.23	17.97%	Remittance to BTR includes prior year collection from Region 6 and 7
Verification & Authentication Fees	40201110	5,567,000.00	710,231.85	448,425.60	1,016,993.00	611,635.20	2,787,285.65	2,787,285.65		2,787,285.65	(2,779,714.35)	-49.93%	
Fines and Penalties-Service Income	40201140	1,817,000.00	1,617,780.51	904,397.03	3,242,696.10	1,059,334.89	6,824,208.53	6,826,820.46		6,826,820.46	5,007,208.53	275.58%	Remittance to BTR includes prior year collection from Region 7
Other Service Income	40201990	47,953,000.00	37,930,692.31	29,636,215.40	24,745,065.38	19,840,506.71	112,152,479.80	112,387,010.61		112,387,010.61	64,199,479.80	133.88%	Remittance to BTR includes prior year collection from Region 3 and 7
Business Income													
Seminar/Training Fees	40202040	6,500.00	6,500.00	259,500.00	266,000.00	266,000.00	266,000.00	266,000.00		266,000.00	266,000.00		
Rent/Lease Income	40202050	107,207,000.00	105,561,251.22	121,280,802.48	67,768,149.44	271,974,580.88	566,584,784.02	566,563,878.57	11,106.45	566,574,985.02	459,377,784.02	428.50%	
Income from Hostels/Dormitories	40202130	5,939,000.00	208,650.00	193,875.00	257,875.00	193,000.00	853,400.00	33,000.00	820,400.00	853,400.00	(5,085,600.00)	-85.63%	
Interest Income	40202210	775,000.00	296,179.31	288,576.00	3,254,918.77	218,481.86	4,058,155.94	4,058,155.64		4,058,155.64	3,283,155.94	423.63%	
Fines and Penalties-Business Income	40202230	7,000.00	42,624.00	146,060.03	66,318.40	66,318.40	316,165.93	316,165.93		316,165.93	309,165.93	4416.66%	Remittance to BTR includes prior year collection from Region 9
Other Business Income	40202990	15,073,000.00	2,762,506.90	2,586,738.65	3,460,855.17	2,267,398.90	11,077,499.62	11,079,481.62		11,079,481.62	(3,995,500.38)	-26.51%	
Share in profit of joint venture	40202220	80,000,000.00	1,500.00	289,867,819.69	85,774,992.83	225,157,786.44	600,800,598.96	600,800,598.96		600,800,598.96	520,800,598.96	651.00%	
Income from Printing and Publications	40202150	6,000.00	1,500.00	1,520.00	4,710.00	11,080.00	18,810.00	18,810.00		18,810.00	12,810.00	213.50%	
Gains													
Gain on Sale of PPE	40501040	2,500,000.00	38,858.05	29,100.00	615,439.87	171,938.17	826,236.09	826,236.09		826,236.09	(1,673,763.91)	-66.95%	
Other Gains	40501990	2,500,000.00	9,758.05		615,439.87	400.00	644,939.87	644,939.87		644,939.87	644,939.87		
Proceeds from Insurance/Indemnities	40609010					171,538.17	171,538.17	171,538.17		171,538.17	(2,490,241.95)	-99.61%	
Shares/ Grants & Donations													
Share from National Wealth	40401010	2,153,000.00	173,538.02	173,538.02	756,949.41	756,949.41	930,487.43	930,487.43		930,487.43	(1,222,512.57)	-56.78%	
Other Non Operating Income													
Miscellaneous Income	40609990	3,611,000.00	1,375,114.78	1,983,944.36	977,691.29	1,912,390.89	6,249,141.32	6,014,869.89	112,700.00	6,127,569.89	2,638,141.32	73.06%	Deposit in AGDB from Region 2 for reclassification to Cluster 7 (Trust Account)
Sale of Assets	40601010		825,500.37	462,290.62	1,121,130.33	157,232.69	2,566,154.01	2,566,154.01		2,566,154.01	2,566,154.01		
Sale of Unserviceable Property	40601020	3,000.00		119,776.00	298,481.21	961,404.67	1,379,661.88	1,379,661.88		1,379,661.88	1,376,661.88	45888.73%	
Gain on Sale of PPE	40501040		1,093.00		170.00	115,007.00	116,270.00	116,270.00		116,270.00	116,270.00		
Proceeds from Insurance/Indemnities	40609010		21,065.54				21,065.54	301,415.54		301,415.54	21,065.54		Remittance to BTR includes prior year collection from Region 2
A.1.2 Non-Cash Revenue													
Business Income													
Interest Income	40202210					5,579.58	5,579.58	5,579.58		5,579.58	5,579.58		Initially deposited to AGDB but subsequently remitted to BTR
Shares/ Grants & Donations													
Income from Grants and Donation in Kind	40402020		1,532,567.79		4,411,979.56	924,214.56	6,868,761.91	6,868,761.91		6,868,761.91	6,868,761.91		
Other Non Operating Income													
Miscellaneous Income	40609990		32,528.11	215,732.70	68,177.59	1,889,700.99	2,206,139.39	2,206,139.39		2,206,139.39	2,206,139.39		Liquidated Damages
A.2 Non-Revenue Collections													
A.2.1 Cash Receipts													
Others													
Refund of cash advances	19901030		831,845.84	572,379.52	1,774,733.51	1,362,081.22	4,541,040.09	4,536,287.07		4,536,287.07	4,541,040.09		
Refund of overpayments			167,977.90	636,667.42	(15,072.38)	121,399.74	910,972.68	910,972.29		910,972.29	910,972.68		
Others	10305020		3,012,827.13	2,665,333.60	4,877,516.76	61,885,632.59	72,441,310.08	69,322,979.48	3,118,630.60	72,441,610.08	72,441,310.08		
Others (Due to Other Funds)	20301050												
A.2.2 Non-Cash Receipts													
Collections effected through outright deductions from claims													
Others													
						374,895.00	374,895.00				374,895.00		
						374,895.00	374,895.00				374,895.00		
Sub-Total Regular Agency Fund (Fund Cluster 01)		336,055,000.00	176,877,773.37	480,552,809.69	238,864,630.86	612,183,428.10	1,508,478,642.02	1,495,065,356.39	4,334,416.63	1,499,399,773.02	1,172,423,642.02	348.88%	

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET Annual (as per BESF)	ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS					Cumulative Remittance/ Deposits to Date			VARIANCE		REMARKS
			1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTR	Deposited to AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	
B. Foreign Assisted Projects (Cluster 02)													
A.1 Revenue Collections													
A.1.1 Cash Revenue													
- Non-Tax			156,541.49	40,965.76	81,377.31	46,660.53	325,545.09	289,597.94	36,551.95	326,149.89	325,545.09		
Business Income			34,533.15	36,970.57	65,896.62		137,400.34	100,848.39	36,551.95	137,400.34	137,400.34		
Interest Income	40202210		34,533.15	36,970.57	65,896.62		137,400.34	100,848.39	36,551.95	137,400.34	137,400.34		Initially deposited to AGDB but subsequently remitted to BTR
A.2 Non-Cash Revenue													
A.2.1 Cash Receipts													
Others			122,008.34	3,995.19	15,480.69	46,660.53	188,144.75	188,749.55		188,749.55	188,144.75	188,144.75	
Refund of cash advances			121,403.54	3,995.19	15,480.69	46,660.53	187,539.95	188,144.75		188,144.75	187,539.95	187,539.95	
Refund of overpayments			604.80				604.80	604.80		604.80	604.80	604.80	
Sub-Total Foreign Assisted Projects (Cluster 02)			156,541.49	40,965.76	81,377.31	46,660.53	325,545.09	289,597.94	36,551.95	326,149.89	325,545.09		
C. Special Account - (Cluster 03)													
A.1 Revenue Collections													
A.1.1 Cash Revenue													
- Tax													
Tax on Forest Products	40103060		3,836.13	15,522.57	16,640.75	7,228.75	43,228.20	43,228.20		43,228.20	43,228.20	43,228.20	
- Non-Tax		30,586,000.00	13,212,322.64	12,409,956.44	13,888,880.53	25,870,988.85	65,382,148.46	65,250,416.94		65,250,416.94	34,796,148.46	114%	
Service Income		29,385,000.00	11,585,410.22	10,776,282.21	11,927,142.66	23,487,580.93	57,776,416.02	57,621,370.50		57,621,370.50	28,391,416.02	97%	
Permit Fees	40201010	6,536,000.00	2,424,641.33	1,539,760.81	1,854,330.25	338,105.41	6,156,837.80	6,186,540.56		6,186,540.56	(379,162.20)	-6%	Remittance to BTR includes prior year collection from Region 2 and BMB
Registration Fees	40201020	40,000.00	228,989.65	75,375.00	293,075.00	256,489.00	853,928.65	853,928.65		853,928.65	813,928.65	2035%	
Clearance and Certification Fees	40201040	699,000.00	387,180.78	479,140.95	647,821.90	385,263.33	1,899,406.96	1,899,344.46		1,899,344.46	1,200,406.96	171.73%	
Processing Fees	40201130	12,000.00	31,718.55	96,924.55	77,440.75	34,391.87	240,475.72	240,413.22		240,413.22	228,475.72	1903.96%	
Supervision & Reg. Enfor. Fees	40201070	1,638,000.00	947,415.00	536,705.75	170,791.25	807,653.50	2,462,565.50	2,420,120.50		2,420,120.50	824,565.50	50.34%	
Inspection Fees	40201100	396,000.00	118,252.50	136,100.00	122,020.50	99,758.00	476,131.00	475,831.00		475,831.00	80,131.00	20.24%	
Verification & Authentication Fees	40201110				550.00	1,933.00	2,483.00	2,483.00		2,483.00	2,483.00		
Fines and Penalties-Service Income	40201140	1,000.00	125.00	40,225.00	34,416.00	50,125.00	124,891.00	124,891.00		124,891.00	123,891.00	12389.10%	
Other Service Income	40201990	20,063,000.00	7,447,087.41	7,872,050.15	8,726,697.01	21,513,861.82	45,559,696.39	45,417,818.11		45,417,818.11	25,496,696.39	127.08%	
Business Income		1,196,000.00	1,617,598.42	1,621,020.23	1,950,441.87	2,377,231.92	7,566,292.44	7,589,606.44		7,589,606.44	6,370,292.44	532.63%	
Rent/Lease Income	40202050	1,196,000.00	1,517,325.11	1,402,938.36	1,633,009.09	2,128,776.60	6,682,049.16	6,682,863.16		6,682,863.16	5,486,049.16	458.70%	
Sales Revenue	40202160		82,773.75	80,674.25	157,802.50	395,862.50	717,113.00	717,113.00		717,113.00	717,113.00		
Fines and Penalties-Business Income	40202230			7,500.00			7,500.00	30,000.00		30,000.00	7,500.00		
Other Business Income	40202990		17,499.56	129,907.62	159,630.28	(147,407.18)	159,630.28	159,630.28		159,630.28	159,630.28		
Shares/ Grants & Donations				1,200.00			1,200.00	1,200.00		1,200.00	1,200.00		
Income from Grants and Donation in Cash	40402010			1,200.00			1,200.00	1,200.00		1,200.00	1,200.00		
Other Non Operating Income		5,000.00	1,250.00	3,390.00	360.00	1,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00		6,800.00	1,800.00	36.00%	
Miscellaneous Income	40609990	5,000.00	1,250.00	3,100.00	650.00	1,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00		6,800.00	1,800.00	36.00%	
Sale of Unserviceable Property	40601020			290.00	(290.00)								
A.2 Non-Revenue Collections													
A.2.1 Cash Receipts													
Others			8,064.00	8,064.00	10,936.00	4,376.00	31,440.00	31,440.00		31,440.00	31,440.00	-	
Disallowances			8,064.00	8,064.00	10,936.00	4,376.00	31,440.00	31,440.00		31,440.00	31,440.00		
Sub-Total Special Account - (Cluster 03)		30,586,000.00	13,216,158.77	12,425,479.01	13,905,521.28	25,878,217.60	65,425,376.66	65,293,645.14		65,293,645.14	34,839,376.66	113.91%	
D. Special Account - Foreign Assisted/Grants (Cluster 04)													
A.1 Revenue Collections													
A.1.1 Cash Revenue													
- Non-Tax			804.93	1,061.57	771.26	780.92	3,418.68	2,907.80	510.88	3,418.68	3,418.68		
Business Income			804.93	1,061.57	771.26	780.92	3,418.68	2,907.80	510.88	3,418.68	3,418.68		
Interest Income	40202210		804.93	1,061.57	771.26	780.92	3,418.68	2,907.80	510.88	3,418.68	3,418.68		Initially deposited to AGDB but subsequently remitted to BTR
Sub-Total Special Account - Foreign Assisted/Grants (Cluster 04)			804.93	1,061.57	771.26	780.92	3,418.68	2,907.80	510.88	3,418.68	3,418.68		

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET Annual (as per BESF)	ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS					Cumulative Remittance/ Deposits to Date			VARIANCE		REMARKS
			1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTR	Deposited to AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	
E. Internally Generated Fund (Cluster 05)													
A.1 Revenue Collections													
A.1.1 Cash Revenue													
- Tax													
Tax on Forest Products	40103060		11,508.37	46,567.73	49,922.25	21,686.25	129,684.60		129,684.60	129,684.60	129,684.60		
- Non-Tax													
Service Income		62,255,000.00	33,539,746.24	31,733,536.02	39,580,926.59	70,175,446.25	175,029,655.10		174,470,141.05	174,470,339.85	112,774,655.10	181.15%	
Permit Fees	40201010	48,255,000.00	27,899,001.35	26,847,975.30	32,977,501.35	63,834,212.73	151,558,690.73		151,021,900.48	151,021,900.48	103,303,690.73	214.08%	
Registration Fees	40201020	3,872,000.00	2,900,774.00	3,111,486.94	4,890,125.15	2,410,257.75	13,312,643.84		13,235,223.59	13,235,223.59	9,440,643.84	243.82%	
Clearance and Certification Fees	40201040	68,000.00	5,625.00	5,250.00	4,575.00	4,110.00	19,560.00		19,560.00	19,560.00	(48,440.00)	-71.24%	
Processing Fees	40201130	66,000.00	29,135.00	33,011.25	37,387.50	55,477.50	155,011.25		154,823.75	154,823.75	89,011.25	134.87%	
Supervision & Reg. Enfor. Fees	40201070	3,959,000.00	300.00	2,062.50	31,687.50	14,475.00	48,525.00		48,337.50	48,337.50	48,525.00		
Inspection Fees	40201100		2,817,645.00	1,562,891.25	422,673.75	2,359,360.50	7,162,570.50		7,035,235.50	7,035,235.50	3,203,570.50	80.92%	
Fines and Penalties-Service Income	40201140	4,000.00	375.00	300.00	555.00	262.50	1,425.00		1,425.00	1,425.00	1,425.00		
Other Service Income	40201990	40,286,000.00	22,144,839.85	22,052,298.36	27,415,122.45	58,840,194.48	130,452,455.14		130,120,795.14	130,120,795.14	90,166,455.14	223.82%	
Business Income		14,000,000.00	5,640,744.89	4,885,560.72	6,603,275.24	6,338,038.72	23,467,619.57		23,445,094.57	23,445,094.57	9,467,619.57	67.63%	
Rent/Lease Income	40202050	14,000,000.00	4,551,975.44	4,231,315.09	4,863,027.26	6,380,622.30	20,026,940.09		20,026,915.09	20,026,915.09	6,026,940.09	43.05%	
Sales Revenue	40202160		248,321.25	242,022.75	473,407.50	1,187,587.50	2,151,339.00		2,151,339.00	2,151,339.00	2,151,339.00		
Fines and Penalties-Business Income	40202230			22,500.00			22,500.00				22,500.00		
Other Business Income	40202990		840,448.20	389,722.88	1,266,840.48	(1,230,171.08)	1,266,840.48		1,266,840.48	1,266,840.48	1,266,840.48		Liquidated Damages
Other Non Operating Income					150.00		150.00		150.00	150.00	150.00		
Miscellaneous Income	40609990				150.00		150.00		150.00	150.00	150.00		
A.2													
A.2.1 Cash Receipts													
Others													
Refund of overpayments						2,996.00	2,996.00		2,996.00	2,996.00	2,996.00		
A.2.2 Non-Cash Receipts													
Collections effected through outright deductions from claims													
Others						198.80	198.80				198.80		
Sub-Total Internally Generated Fund (Cluster 05)		62,255,000.00	33,551,254.61	31,780,103.75	39,630,848.84	70,197,132.50	175,159,339.70		174,599,825.65	174,600,024.45	112,904,339.70	181.36%	
F. Business Type Income (Cluster 06)													
A.1 Revenue Collections													
A.1.1 Cash Revenue													
- Non-Tax													
Business Income		3,276,000.00	562,050.00	678,751.20	596,500.00	630,550.00	2,467,851.20		2,439,350.00	2,439,350.00	(808,148.80)	-24.67%	
Rent/Lease Income	40202050	3,276,000.00	562,050.00	650,250.00	596,500.00	630,550.00	2,439,350.00		2,439,350.00	2,439,350.00	(836,650.00)		
Income from Hostels/Dormitories	40202130		562,050.00	647,250.00	596,500.00	630,550.00	2,436,350.00		2,436,350.00	2,436,350.00	(839,650.00)	-25.63%	
A.1.2 Non-cash Revenue													
Other Non Operating Income				28,501.20			28,501.20				28,501.20		
Miscellaneous Income	40609990			28,501.20			28,501.20				28,501.20		Liquidated Damages
Sub-Total Business Type Income (Cluster 06)		3,276,000.00	562,050.00	678,751.20	596,500.00	630,550.00	2,467,851.20		2,439,350.00	2,439,350.00	(808,148.80)	-24.67%	
G. Trust Receipt (Cluster 07)													
A.1 Revenue Collections													
A.1.1 Cash Revenue													
- Non-Tax													
Service Income			2,517,262.21	4,463,227.70	25,902,811.97	24,581,084.23	57,464,386.11	31,266,653.00	26,197,703.11	57,464,356.11	57,464,386.11		
Other Service Income	40201990		35,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	48,000.00	105,500.00		105,500.00	105,500.00	105,500.00		
Business Income				3,438.07	8,640.25		12,078.32		12,078.32	12,078.32	12,078.32		
Interest Income	40202210			3,438.07	8,640.25		12,078.32		12,078.32	12,078.32	12,078.32		
A.2 Non-Cash Revenue													
A.2.1 Cash Receipts													
Others			2,482,262.21	4,444,789.63	25,886,671.72	24,533,084.23	57,346,807.79	31,266,653.00	26,080,124.79	57,346,777.79	57,346,807.79		
Refund of cash advances			48,163.31	85,917.65	0.04	418,325.73	552,406.73		552,406.73	552,406.73	552,406.73		
Others			2,434,098.90	4,358,871.98	25,886,671.68	24,114,758.50	56,794,401.06	31,266,653.00	25,527,718.06	56,794,371.06	56,794,401.06		
Sub-Total Trust Receipt (Cluster 07)			2,517,262.21	4,463,227.70	25,902,811.97	24,581,084.23	57,464,386.11	31,266,653.00	26,197,703.11	57,464,356.11	57,464,386.11		
GRAND TOTAL		432,172,000.00	226,881,845.38	529,942,398.68	318,982,461.52	733,517,853.88	1,809,324,559.46	1,591,918,359.07	207,608,358.22	1,799,526,717.29	1,377,152,559.46	318.66%	

Certified Correct:

Recommending Approval:

Approved by:


DIANA M. NILLOSAN
 Department Chief Accountant


WILFREDO J. OBIEN
 Director, Financial and Management Service


ENGR. NONITA S. CAGUIOA
 Asec. for Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns